

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Rodriguez

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 17, strike lines 17 through 19.
- 2 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 3 Page 18, line 1, strike "INDIVIDUAL;" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL; OR".
- 4 Page 18, strike lines 2 through 4 and substitute:  
5 "(II) SEXUAL ACTS OF A DEPICTED INDIVIDUAL."
- 6 Page 18, line 8, strike "SEXUAL CONTACT BY A PERSON WITH A DEPICTED  
7 INDIVIDUAL,".
- 8 Page 18, line 9, strike "EXPLICIT SEXUAL CONDUCT," and substitute  
9 "SEXUAL ACTS".
- 10 Page 18, strike lines 15 through 27.
- 11 Page 19, strike lines 1 through 3 and substitute:  
12 "(q) "SEXUAL ACTS" MEANS SEXUAL INTRUSION OR SEXUAL  
13 PENETRATION AS DEFINED BY SECTION 18-3-401."
- 14 Page 23, strike lines 22 through 24.
- 15 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 16 Page 24, line 6, strike "INDIVIDUAL;" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL; OR".
- 17 Page 24, strike lines 7 through 9 and substitute:  
18 "(II) SEXUAL ACTS OF A DEPICTED INDIVIDUAL."
- 19 Page 24, line 13, strike "SEXUAL CONTACT BY A PERSON WITH A DEPICTED  
20 INDIVIDUAL,".
- 21 Page 24, line 14, strike "EXPLICIT SEXUAL CONDUCT," and substitute  
22 "SEXUAL ACTS,".
- 23 Page 24, strike lines 20 through 27.
- 24 Page 25, strike lines 1 through 8 and substitute:  
25 "(q) "SEXUAL ACTS" MEANS SEXUAL INTRUSION OR SEXUAL  
26 PENETRATION AS DEFINED BY SECTION 18-3-401."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*